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1. WavE # BARNEDD, Henry: Pol L AN 0L SERIAL No. 95655 %
RPN, Wi Cple. V/ ORG:5NIZATION Go.A.lG?th Inf.* .
GRAVE LOCATIONAmex.Ctye NANTES (Loire=Inf.) Sl TN

CTY. NAME - NUMBER

...................................... B i TG SR b e T L N A

GRAVE ROW PLOT

5 i ~-Inf.
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION BT il e - e )y 5

Ag shown Dy AGRS Form jl-a, GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

Feb.9,1919.
COORDINATES

CONCENTRATED TO

Nothing of record

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

" CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as

s collar insignias, le

t WHICH HE/CAME // T

tters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
Nothing of record.
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MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED /7 ¢

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS

ligne of record.

Oise-Aisne American 608, Seringes-et-lesles(iisne)

CEMETERY




Cos As 167the Infs : BARNETT, Hoenry Pa= Opl. 95655
42nde Divisione " Home Mt Vernon, Ala.

Wounded july 26th, 1918, in advance to La Croix Rouge Farm,
by machine gun bullet penetrating left buttock. He was given 1gt
aid and evacuated to hospitals Corporal Barnett was leading hisg
squad against a machine gun nest behind a wood pile when he was
surprised by another concealed maching gun nest to the left flank
whiech shot him downs He died in Base Hospital INo. 34 at 4300 AoM.
August 12, 1918 and buried near same.

Infermant: Basset¥, Frank T.-Pvie. 83247
Coa Ae 167¢h. Inf.
Home ! 218 N+ Banker 8t.
Effingham, I11l.

ot signede

Emergency address:
Mrss Je 8. Barnett{Mother)
Mte Vernon, Ales
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PARTY T, Se.S. REPUBLIC
SCHEDULES FOR GOLD STAR PILGRIMS LEAVING NEW YORK
AUGUST 30, 1930

ALABAMA

Mobile County

Barnett, Mrs. John S. (T-4)
Mt. Vernon, Ala,

Ly, Mt. Vernon SoRy #23 11:46 AM (CT) Auge 26
Ar. Mobile SoRy #23 12:50 AM (CT) Aug. 26
Lv. Mobile LN #134 9:04 PM (CTg Augs 28
Ar, New Ygork PennRR  #108 6:40 AM (ET) Aug. 28

Route Goihg: SoRy Mybile, transfer Lé&N Montgomery, WRyofA-
AGNP Atlanta SoRy Washington, PennRR New Ygsrk

tlante; #&iPsWRyofA

mmmﬂhw&mwwmsferw@w
W»w(‘m

Coach Mt, Vernon to Mobile

-_____::;;ySloaper Mobile to New York
/%

Elapsed time 41 hours, 54 minutes

Return:
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

Chronic Arthritis, Sept.6,19 30.

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)
Methl Sal. applied locally,

50d. Sal & Sod. Bicarb, aa gr x 4 id.
E.He Linmehan, M.D.

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : 9/9/30 no symptoms, A.V.K.
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Mrs., John S, Barnett



Arrived 6:40am August 28th, 1930 met by Lt. H. R. Emery and escorted the
Peramount hotel wheee she was quartered with Mrs. Anne Griffith,

Occupied cebin # 226 with Mrs. Annie Griffith. Two pieces baggage.

On return to NY from Europe occupied cabin #103 with Mrs. Annie Griffith.
rmdxstaymdxakxkhexieitpinchotnt



¥ . l . RPB—7-1-30—8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"”

ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

ZAR NETT: //gjw;.{f' ’?‘ C‘)'Ai Barty v s L

ol T e Number 3603

o

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

....... Barnett, Mrss Jolm Se. . ... . ....... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler :
Wte Vornmon, Mobile County New York, to ...... ¥te Vornon, Alabama

New York, to ... Mie Vernom, Alabama .......
Destination
Via ......PER %0 Wash » 50U to Atlsnte = WsPe Route fo Montgomery = &N to Mobile
MO O b 0 B SR SRR A e L SRS I e W T 8 T R
(")
Ticket Expiress  ........ Ot e PONL 20D - C ...
Oct. 25th, 1920+ Date of Departure
Road Tr. No. Date < | Time Lower Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost
LVPRNN-STATION |PRR | /27 |//8 |/#F |\ S R4 |
YAR M RIAL N | 233 /YT STA W —-/easjeq | )3.470
LYW Sob |2 88 ATl B\ i A )
AR/‘V]'// R Noal |1t o e R AR
TV | |
AR Ja A :
VIR Pan |Blal [T¥2 |[r8déw 3 )8 1W2Y i
AR 17 7 ‘1
LV |
AR 1
Lv |
AR i | ;
5 ROTATL ot
Remarks: : P
-l - . J'Q.. 5 - r 4 ') / ok - / o
.......... NTE. Toul S8 BekSUP. ... ConsohT Hhem® Ao

S

MNTeomzRY. To MeTIE. SWECPER. ... SCHEDLLE AFTER Y23/30
T O SR G o S el SR S R T T e




Name BARNETT, Mrs. John S.,

HOTEL AMBASSADOR

Paris Hotel . “BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address

Mount-Vernon, lobile County, -Alabama.

Parly T Group 2 Unit . g8 REPUBLIC. .

Date of arrival Sept. 9th, 1930 Date of departure $8 BEPUBLIC, Sept.22, 1930
Relationship......... . Mother,

Name of deceased . BARNETT, Henry P,

Rank Cpts Organization ¢o.A, 167th Inf., : g —

Cemetery Oise-Aisne,



REMARKS




NAME BARNET®, MES. JOHN S.

@® .3

S et et

HOMEMT . VERNON, MOBILE COUNTY
R.R. &M‘_I&' W bo b
STAT Qow. B ATt

-~
TRATH %MKM —
GAR # Lo o
BERTE W-QOM . Abart-

TIME

one (e~ - - 3 -3

» ATJ_.L\ ®
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wWAR YL SR RS e % AWIDOWS

; JROGM 1211

~ = WAR W

PbLGr.ﬂw rH ST N"N et
VIA VESTERN UNION ' F. Do OARLOOK,
Mgjor, Inf. (DOL)
Miss Martha Barnett, : October 2, 1950
M$s Vermon, ‘ /
Alabans. "

YOUR MOTHER ARRIVED EEW YOHK SAFELY WILL ABRIVE MT YMH AT EIGHT AM
SUNDAY

MAJOR COTTRELL
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BARNETT, Mrs. hn -8, m
.ME NE Mrs. John a. i

......................................................

;:ﬁ I DREOCE L MG cevorton s ATRDEIS R SUE SRR
B“]RNETT— ﬁ/,f—/v,?)/ AR on oo e ot T

Officer-In- Charge MOIQIZ_E« Cco.
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS5

I beg to iniorm you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

A o -

RPB—7-22-30—5M



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid

' payment of I'v)stage, $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS‘”KNB VWIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.
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L ALABAMA
u M t. Vermon
NAME Bernett, lirs. Jbpm S. . HOME ADDRESS .. Mobile. .County........
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN%"% Easrt o ///g{//z =
/

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

DATE Qﬁ 02 g/%mww /ROOM NO. é)/f 3,

DATE ....August. 30, .1930 vEsseL SSRERUBLIC . . ... ..... CABIN NO. 02 02 (”C

DESTINATION & v oennns CHERBOURG CEMETERY. oo, ot b S



MJ-DICAL RECOKRg

- Gl
Party: .. /[ Sk Westbound

Name _J2VliA.. ..

Home Address

Name and address of nearest relative or frtend ...

Religion I An Bt R I IR M e, 20 T FE A M TR el Bien b B o b 2 DA IS K90 SNV

History of present complaint:

CLD e

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each
Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

included in meport of Liaison Officer upon return to New

INSTRUCTIONS:
York.



Diagnosis and complications: (ir.fe dales)

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

@7 dat @Me z
Disposition: (include dales)

[
gM lrd) .

Rem



ook NEDICAL RECO@D
=t e O %*
Eastbound

Rarigees Tl S.S. .. REPGBEQemWestbound

|

to New

N atic B arne bt Nt N R e s s i IR S e i e o F S e

Cards to be

Home Address . Mb cVernon W Ake L R0

Name and address of nearest relative or friend

R e O DN et s T s, e o, e Irn e S LY o =11 At L TR e

History of present complaint:

Lo e

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each

included in report of Liaison Officer upon return

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound.
York.

INSTRUCTIONS:



Diagnosis and complications: (m e dates) .

@%M@M—//

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

%éjwéey /Aw/ f/mﬁ_ 4Jd

Disposition: (include dates)
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® RETURN NEW _YORK . .

OCT 2

Mt. Vernon, Mobile Cownty

2h>!
NAME Barnett, Mrs. Hohn S. ... ... HOME ADDRESS . Alebame

s 2
PRYES 1": I \Jlj‘&.aﬂ HOTEL ;“?{m A LFJIN ROOM NO/37 5

SEROYET

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.................................................................................................



ostmaster the Registcfcd or Insured Article, the original

eibed f;'om ¢
number3f whzch\appc rs‘ on the face of this Card. 5
l /1 //;/u‘ i A Dk

D 4 s
il 4 S o2 J
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¢ 5—06116
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Form 3811 r.ﬂt:n.\nnnm.\n.\ 3 OFFICE: 1920
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No.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
B&r!lett‘ HBIJI‘},? PI 608 M Auguﬁt ?‘ 1930.

lrs, John S, Barnett
Mts Vernon; Alabama

Dear Madam:
There ie enclosed herewith Check No. in the
300559
amount of § y to pay for your msals and incidental
17,60

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1229,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Agsistant.

Check No.



XX A=M fugnst 1, 1930,
Barnett, Hemxy Ps ~ 608

Mrs, John S, Barnett,
Mt. Vernon, ilabame.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave NE, Vermon Sos Rys Train i:: 11:46 A Aug. 26
Arrive Mobile ™, o, I:o0 A " 326
Leave Mobile L&N 5134 9:04PH " 28
Arrive Now York Pennns BR 108 6140 AM " 28

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN
May 16, 1930.
IN REPLY REFER TO _%_??3 A-C

Barnett, Henry P. =608 M
Republic 8-30

Mrs. John S. Barnett,
Mt. Vernon, Alabama,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you

write the name and address of the person in the United States

whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimagex (
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. N

Name ' 7

3 3 Ny

Address . ; i

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

T

"A. DVHUGHES,
* Captain, Q. M. Corps,
LN Assistant.

AP

Encl,
Env.




Republic Q
‘&%ev“sv“. .

60%0 GBA)/PL;;‘

1 A(eled the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

lirsae._John _S.._Barnett
(Name)

Nt Vernon, l.obile Co., Alas
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOE. 1020






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARI‘I‘.’RMASTER GENERAL 3
WASHINGTON h

N rRepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C '1{ October 7 , 1929‘*:5?
Barnett, Henry P 608 M 1"' ’y

: 2 S ;i Q _f,—f
Mrs. John S. Barnett, t&k d > Cgb V4
Mt. Vernon, Ala. ,“": Cb% 7,,4";;

Dear Madam: Fy

The Act of Congress which provides for pllgriﬂgges to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mllltary.or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval eexv1ﬁe at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains ane now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pllgrlmageé aré to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a neport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the 1nveetﬁgatlon is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire 10 maxe "the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to be made. d

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the qﬁclosed envelope which requires no postage.

J‘

1. Do you desire to make tkﬁe pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ~(No)
"ol
£ _ e 2
2. Do you desire to makg the pilgrimage [/
in the calendar ye@f‘lQSO? . {Yes) L= (No)

3. Have you at any %1me made a previous visit
to the grave of "the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) Aqr
Aged U Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

g Whatﬂianguage do you speak? f ?‘ QFW~ Other language
F) g TN (Specify language spoken)
\l‘ N ¥ 1 4 N < \
7 - XA R >
For The Quartermaater'déner&t "5‘?wﬁJ v

Cal
4
/

Very trulyhyours

N\

Encl. N Toret\/ JQHN T. HARRIS,
Act : o Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFr~ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'C
Juns

Sucnolih, ety P - " 1929.

m. Jm wt.
Mts Vornon, Alas

Dear Madam:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forcee now |interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

fThe records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late ‘ 1
- :zrmnml’. hn:utt. Cos A, 167th Inf,, whose romains are now
terr ‘. Oise~iisne American Cemetory, Seringes=-eteNesles, Aiene,
-;3w111 vou please advise this office whether or not he is survived
vy a widow/who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her o
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage’,

{ In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For_your reply, yoﬁ may use the enclosed anvelops which reguiree

no poa?aga.
|
5 For The Quartermaefer General,
: Verfltruly yours,
j )
/ 1
2 incls.
Act /of Congress.
A 129

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



XXXX A-M Augnst 1, 1930,
Barnett, Henyy P, ~ 608

Mrs. Joun S, Bﬂmtﬁ,
Mt, Vernon, Alabema.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Mt, Vernon 80. Ry. Train §23 11:46 AM Aug. 26
Arrive Mobile sorlh #23 IG0 A " 28
leave Nobile 1&N #134 9:04 P * 26
Arrive New York Penva. HR #1o08 6140 A " 28

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown svery courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six dayes before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C

e e June 13, 1930.
Barnett, Henry P. 0808 M

Mys,-John S, Barnett,
1 Vernon,” Alay’!

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is reguired to be wern in »
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are mads.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet. a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.




If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

W"ASHINGTOI',.{‘y 16' 1930.

N RepLY rerer To QM 293 A"C_f

Barnett, Henry P, =608 i
Republic 8~30

Mrs. Joun S. Barmeit,
Mt. Vernon, Alabama,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you hecome seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congrees approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Assistant.
Env. {



WAR DEPARTMENT
‘ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C
Barnett, Henry F. =508
Republic 8~30 : May 2% 1030

¥rs. Jolm S. mtt,
Mt., Vernon, Alabams.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that tims.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire tc stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

—



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C /

Kay 9, 185Q.

Ers. cofn S. Bermett,
Et, Verion, fla.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Pleage read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having Jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. :

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
aB a means of identification.* You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained hy a credible witness who ig an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she imay have in her pos-
segsion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or

her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States, ;i

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

“The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tiong at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
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WAR DEF‘A'RTM_ENT LY
OFF!CE OF THE_QUAFtTE'{'—!MASTER.-GENERN_
! VIASHING TON :

. Barnett, Honry F.. . 6003 ik B \ May 1, 1930
i ‘ 4 Ry c 3 b , -
lirss John Se Darne tty

¥ie. Vamon, Alae

-

Tear Madam:

ik
T

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of FTurope, is ‘being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.e during .t.he
calendar year 1930« The g_eheral__plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage

is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations; a,¢opy, .of which is enclosed here-
with, In addition to the information shown in the ‘regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the 'most :imppfﬁmi‘f' things connected

with the pilgrimages -

Formal invitations are being exbtended to eachificther and widow
who has expressed a desire to make thg_.pi«lgrimage during 1930. - In so

far as practicable, these invitations “are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state 'together and the order in which the .

invitations to the women from the several sbates eve issued 1s baged on’a-

drawing by lot which was held about one month 820 Inclosed .with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces—
sary railroed, steamship and hotel reservations may’ be arranged, The
government will defray all the necessary ‘expenses of the pilgrimage,.
ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all.
other incidental expensess. It wild not provide m13rt11iﬁé ‘other  than the
necessary exzpenses so that you ‘should bring with you such funds as you

may desire to use for making small purchases and for other upes ‘distinete

ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad W
Agsociation which assurcs us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City., The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and -
slecper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations, Refore .
your departure from your home we will me&il you'a cheek, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New

. York, Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home

to New York _!a;ud upon arrival in New York the ermy officer in charge of

the New Yorl offiee will collect the return trip stub &nd hold it until
your return to New York from Buropge :

Upon arrivael in New York, you will be mot by an army officep

‘ : 2.
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and*eﬁcorte&,to a first class hcotel where reservations have been made.
Thie “durdtion, of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 bours. A%
the p”oper't_me -you will be- escorted to the steamship upon which rassage
hels < heetﬁergaged for Europe. - All of the women making this trip wiil be
preV1d§ﬁ with cabin clags. accommodations ahoard steamers which meaps that
i frem twd “to ‘four will -be quartered in the seme-stateroom. If you have
any frlend that you would Iike to be quartered with we will endeavor to

= ;‘ﬁ f Brrange 1ﬁ if'you will ccmmunicate with this offices

\ The ocean voyage will last abeut 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cﬁerbourg5 France, each p&rﬁy will be met by offloers.esp801ally
ﬂetalled for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
; first class hotel accommodations have been reserved, The.first day’in
-Parln will be ‘2 day of rest. On the 24 day, the women of each party
"will place a wreath on the tomt of the French unknown sOldlar. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government off1c1als, and prominent civilians will participate.  The

.. following morning the groups going to ‘the different cemeteries will leave

Parls, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five womer will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will haye charge of the bus. The
Jtineraries to and from the; cemeteries and the dally itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varleﬂ so as to take in points of historieal
1nterest as well as some parts of the ?attleflelds where American troors
were engaged, Upon rebturn to TParis, each party will remain for. about

5 days and ‘during this t:nm an :oppertunity will be given to see the roints
of historical 1nterest in Parls and vicinity. - The entire ﬁuratlon of
your stay in EuroPewwill be 14 days, and the 1t1nerar1ea have reen =0
arranged that ‘each- day Wil . be provlded for. . -Except in case of illness
..or other unav01&abls sauge it will not te p9531ble for any ‘worman making
.the ;ilgrlmage to remain in Burope for a’ langer perlod than 14 days nor
to leave the party w1thrwhirh'she is travelling unless she is prepared to
ray all; of hér- expenses‘after "eaving the rarty 51nme the Act of Congress
authorlzlng %hp pilgrlmaga speﬂlfieally gtates, that the government shall

mot tay the’ expehses df any., Woman ‘who willfully leaves her party.

3]

Upon raturn to\the Uﬁimed States each ship w1ll be met in New

York Clty by army sfficers’ WEo #ill escort the mothers and widows to the

“#rains which will take, th@mﬁhﬂme. Before' leaving New York each woman

"will be provldeﬂ with her.return.rallroad ticket; a sleeping car ticket

anﬂ funds to. 00ver the cost, or meais and.other travelllng expenseéa

P o by I

Army officers-are being used as. guides and escorts throughout

' this entire movement and care hLas: been taken to setect officers whe ‘will

see that proﬁer care is teken of the. women ‘Who are entrusted to their
charge.. - Arrangemsntq have been made for taking ¢are of wemen who may

be ‘taken 31ck durifig the. Pllgrlmﬂgs and &lso %o care for the remains of
‘ary who ‘may d;e and provigion has been made for returning the remains of
any who may 'die to their homes. It is eqsentlal tllat each woman making
‘the pllgr1mage furnish The Quartermaster ueneral 'with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be motified in the gvent of ‘an emergency,

- Medical  cars will be provided by ciV111an.agenoleS. If such care is
needed 1n.New Ybrk City it Will be furnlshei by “the hotel phy51clans or

30/99*/ | ;A'u'.f.‘ ~R -
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by local hospitalss Aboard shlp, medlca.l _care w1ll be provided by the
ship?s doctors and in Parla arrangement s have been’ made with the Amerlcan
Hospital for the hospltallzation and treatment of any women who may need
it, In adcition to this, s:Lx doctors of the regular army will be on du‘by
throughou‘b the pilgr:.mage. o :

Baggage will be l:united to not ato exoeed two' pieoes of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be ‘required for-a, trip of
about one month., Laundry service can be " obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothipg to, stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemetarles. i

.. Since it is neoe‘g.sary.i‘or thia ofi‘ice to make all reservations for
your accommodations tiroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any comunications received from -
this offices

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

_ 4, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
; Assistant.
1 Enclosure,
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To GM 293 A-C October T , 1929,
Bayrne tt, Honxy Ps 608 M

lMrse John Se Barnatt,
¥t. Vernon, Alas

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an-investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office"by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

m——

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) {(Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enecl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON ‘\

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A’C

iy 1929.
Barnett, my Pe 'una.t m‘ RS

Mrs. John Bernett, \ .
Mt. Vernon, Alse ' f

Dear Madam: E ' ! i

Your attention is invitaé to the gncloead copy of én'hpt of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors end marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make = pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. i

The records of this office show that you are the mother oﬁ\‘the
late 3h WR

orporal Henry P. Barneti, Co. A, 167th Inf., whose remeins ard now

interred in the Oise ‘ B
e Oise~Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes~ei~Nesles, {i’ﬂﬂa} \

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1B survived.
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, «to |
make the pilgrimagse, and if so, will you please furnish her full neme and
sddress in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since Tre-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For xspr reply, you may uee the enclosed envelope which requirss

no postages o )
C' = o R P 15
__.Tor' Ts Quartermaster General,

. Very truly yours, [ 9
2 incls. %

: 3 ] ‘:.‘ .L‘\ 1
Act of Congress. ~ ] R/K
{

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, \

Major, Q. M. Corpe, WY
Agsistant. 6 ;
_ v




= Barpnoty, 2 ocme T e RS ok i el
(Sumafue.) _.J\Christ ¢9?13{1‘1¥in%11.) (Army serial number.)
Corp - Co._ A 167 Ins

3 (Rank and or‘gju’;im‘fi?fnf =
State your relationship to the deceased jzwzz:{/ub

Do you desire the remains brought to the\UnﬁLed States? - %A’
A 3 (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States,/do you .. <
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.)

(Sign here)

(City or town.) / “(State.)
Iiada [ (s 74 PO &l
(over)

(Number and street or rural route.) y (City, town, or post office.) "(SmLc.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




.hter Sent to: > .

Mrs John Barnett,
Mount Vernon, “la.
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0N 293 A-C i
. BARNETT, Henry P., Cpl. pril 22, 1924

¥rs J« S« Barnett,
Mount Vernmon,
Alsbamae

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
+to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for a2ll time in Europe. Each grave ¥ill be
marked by a headstone of white rarble, of dignified design, with the
nzme, rank, division, organizetion, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will te placed at all greaves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as_possible and without waity
ing for special action or réquest on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willingly sccorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, thesh graves
will be perpetually meintedined by the Government in & manner befitting

’ the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

g R R
Tnel. |  BudR  wox
Record card. : 70+,

0.0 = G ot
AR Ry
\XJ

t vy AY







77 ; 7
. e//ﬂ/'g//Z/lﬂi‘té'{l}h % e (v
derecd) kyw&%&/eloé{ywﬂ 1/ / //‘m //wwﬂ'/ '
ey . Cor .
e R (22001°CCCE D -j/é(uf

: //’/(/7///['/’ e, ,//'('//o//',//f),/-o/n/ //'y
Ve /&



TO:~ REGISTRATION B.}dmf)? G.R.8. FILE BU/BER g ) é é:
P [ St
RO ;- v

DATE : -

Please furnisyWAnformation as indicated below rezarding the followinz Reltfiisr:

|
F3 e | Jatali, i 5-.\.‘.‘__\‘7 T HUABER 9&{ ‘
| oy V=' NP ORGANIZATION S #

1o
§
L
-
e

S

5
<5
a7

T QUESTION j ' REPLY
' - - s (" P 2 {GCJ A
1. Do particulars of goldisr t& 7576 S8 : w0 5 4
3iven zxbovg azred with Regordst |- t - 7 \-‘""’c{ :
5 B 9 =\ -2
2. I Date of Death. Q T\ )\ %
3. Cause and place of Haath. . I\ A
& W\ g
e Mugbor of Casunliy Cablazram -
W 250
5. Date buriad. :
"
8 Grave Location. (o “% \9~ \ ,*“
(a) Complete rocord required. I L . : ,
(b) Hama of Cemetery or Come 57 & 5
mung only required. LY - o T, N RN ,
f"Jg/. QM S S § Aaee 3w, :
e ¥ho regorhod buriil. N : Ad ® ~ \ o mub
et .‘:f‘)’f . 'f:;:,gé; Y’\C\\\.\ ‘L,B(&ic} \“ L \.'\ %_ ? 43 ¥ - a'\\ r;
8. Has revort been confirwed by { _ - £
Y G.R.8. A= ; (PO (TQ_. ’
Q@ Cow dash © ““TF’ |
9. Aeport 2§ to Srave Markar. '5.
10., Raport 15 to Idembification @
T'lggl c«&;
1l ho is nearest ral bive?: S

i ¢ { veo S5
12.} H:s ¥/P beon notified? '

(Give Dato) s | ( V.- v X 0,
- ’ 77
131 Raoort tho oxast position of , s N el L2 e 8L o
~ Your inquiry on this case. {Z}\(’\i\ T‘%‘ {‘rg ™V \D N N\ & ;Ti}-,i ’-‘rt"‘"*‘lj'
(Resly in all cases if no A ! \ )

information on rec.ord) ! \\\\A\* ; \( 2 O\ ™\, i\_;_\\‘i,_‘,\

- 14. "hat is the Photozragh No. ?

N.B. A1l Proper nemos to be %‘i}‘, f(.) - 3 - ({? 7
printed in FLAIN BLOGK IETTERS.
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G.R.S. FORM #1144, STATION Nantes #88

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Nov..28, 1921 |
a8, 1927

REPORT .OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT /. greiise
: jc. &‘;"\ - ¥
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name _ BARNETT,Henry FP.

Wy NEwE

2 Noiw g IB e e = oo e b B S e B S i o e AT
B oRanke ., Plen ik cir ‘ e T ae Ho U2 THRANLE e fox g A e L e
4. Org. _ _CosAsl67th'Infe - 2 16, OrgLin | — F T
S DiDs s Auged 8t woy\Se 0 TE L (@)OD D T R e
6. CaDi D ONS - o b L e e, Rk (D)EDeB . e S e b e e e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. a8 e SRS, ~a 15. Grave No'_ __ Segnsr—— st
8 Blotsne . o B el ¥, <P ROW S B oo L6 ISPION | e s A g ) ROW: - o s
O i S AT s Ll B A, | 174 . _Neddsep . ... .

18. Cemeter;_Hv;;m_@rig@n__gjm,_m: ____________ 19. Commune o.r town . NANITRS S e s
20. Dept. or County k_i‘__*___];_qire-lnf. 21. Country France

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. & 88

23. Disinterred (Date)

24 . Inscription on gravé marker:

Name __ Henry P, Barnett Soriali Nosson - ¢ BB6DO s - = o L8
Rankcpl' ________________________ Organization ! Co, A, 167th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? JO8 = 0On body2 .. NO_ =

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on hody, give description of body in detail).

S e e R e ey e s D e S S el B St T S T T T e

to disprove identity.

27. Condition of body ._________ Badly decompoase dfeatures unrecognizahlea. ...
281 NatlireRofsburial NS = Unlform anﬂplne‘bgoxa ...... PR Sl Sl x
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

JUO e ADOVE TN BN JOLS e 2B e e R
30. Body prepared and ’placed in casket: Datell"“)'s"dl ________ By"f-_{;-_uufi'}(géi‘;
31. Casket sealed by .. . ...M.G,Durisoe o ko 4\1_-_\?2'_\ ____________



S AR SN,

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box. ) Box No. _  (=]9153

32. Designation of body:

Rame: -t Henry P BARNETT g ute, - Sertal No.. . 9haHE -t T o
Rank . Cple .. ... Organization Co.Ael67th Inf. .. _

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Oise—Aisne Amer, Cty. 608 SERINGES- et-NESIJ:S(AISIle)

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Ab=2B-21 By WaGeburisoe

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector e

e = LR ) S S e s L i e s g el T ¢ B B R Y o

e N R R

AR e R e SRR T m ik S 5 e T B R NI T e e e B e B e o T oW e B e T e o a0 e i e

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)
LoNpeilin ROl Conconb At O g S e 7“: __________________________________ £

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Da e _______
> B3 ooVt

e RS rtanant Cemeteryoj' se ﬁiane, Am,Cty 608, .;ering- 8 et ;edeﬁa, Alsne

(Name) f\-

Convoyer__ Plerre de Montozol st éa ggﬁe}éﬁ_ o
40. Received: Date ;“k#mjémwxi A:#g;”,h' ___________________________________________ B e
G.R.S3-Repr@sentative . M. - ¥¥-m UL, . - - = 2 i;, ________________
41. Reinterred,:9/14/22, -~ Oise=-Aisne Cem.608,Seringes=—et=Neslas .. (Aisne).
42. Grave No.m"fdji’m_jﬂjggﬂ ________________________________ e _Sactlon,_‘__”,“ Pt
43. Plot Rowsa- S 1] e ol fef. = "Shas vty Wov

G.R.S. Representatlve
‘/—” ; G oJoBl&kB

- Cadt., Quo
/ _ gs




o & A e Sy

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A Place . Nantes, Cem,. .88.....

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vate . wov. zstm, 1923 -

REMAINS OF .= o BARNREDD y HOOPY P o et DERIAL NUMBER.. 2. 2 9 EAEE.

=

RANRS - IR S s ORGANIZATION toeo- -Gl s Ao L O PE S Inf. e PR e S =

2. Disinterred (daie) : : From (give complete location) :
.NoYe 28th, 1988 . . . Gre 285 Cem, 88
By : Group oSl ' Unit. . S€Cs 7

2

al ded (date) : ; ofve ¢ alete loe: 2 . ;
Reburied (date) 9/14122 In (give complete loe mon){-}?f.fi,311‘.‘..}3.3{!‘:? o7

Gisaq&iamewéem.Eeﬁiaeriﬂg&s-at-ﬂnﬂleﬁ,-Léiﬁue}-~

N LR et O e Higia]
sigkal 1iksc ocasket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon -lisinterment :

BRE (Gl e S ey =y o . Unit

Feuilrial ELOUD

Wooden box and un@iform. -Badly -decomposed, -featuras -not -reco@nizables i
5. (@) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? 3o~ .. (Y0 RN AT e el 5 -

(&) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

(6) Weight (estimated) __to decompesitisn....

() Mair—=Color _peromently brown - o o -
OuanbiNs s Phl ok Sen it e
Characteristics - Skradgth Straight

7y Hair on lace—(C
(¢) Hair on lace—Color... . Romg
5 Location=r=n i st =
fuantityese=sess S s

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

OEMISSITaSDARIS)S S ar

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). .
None . :
,,,,,,,,,,,,, Lo-Re-Znasiny -oBhecker, S .
7. Disinterment =) j 5 ; W
super'\fisecP'by_u......_.. / %'2{7: ? ZC./Approved ;... o G =
Ve Jnlioh i A R

8. Rehurial V%@v
Supervised by e LT e
j EL\ e
oI ¢ Sk DA b SR e
gs

S
7 ; =4
/




G.R S. Form No 115 COUNTRY.. = PRANGE. 0.

o]

Cemetery No. .88 . . . Sheet,’-}fNo. R, - e e RN NG

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS
DATA COMPILATION = >

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Name . BARNETT, Hemry Be .. .. ... Ser. No. CB8B655

(2) Rank Cpdhe Organization .. Co. A. 167th Inf,

(3) Date of death _ _ 8/12/18 o oy - R T
B. Registration Card:- (Cbeck Reg. Card Inf againat Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(4) Cause of death "._“iﬁ(am.HWWHMMM“.hmmmmm“mmwmm"mmhmmm".mmwm”mmm_, TYE. TWao .

(5) Grave No. . 28 Row . ==_._. RO e e Ne c L ES e

e — =

II. FILES EXAMINATION

- No card
A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious dieeases; . . ... _

B. A. G, 0. DISPOSITION CARD bate of receipt . 1A Se=avall Lo

(9) Desires remains brought to U. 5.7

(6) Relationship .
(7) Name jjl?&&iﬁJnmm“

(8) Address .V

(10) Desires remains brought to U. §. and interred in National
Cemetery at

(RIS TEbrotight: backEewhat¥ehipping inatructions i S 0 e o

— (% 3 R NSl o/20)

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Datel ofifcommunication: o E s o

(12) Dues correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
RS0l D.C 1 Vs U C S RO OT T e e e e e e

/
4

7oA f:“ 4 Y e M Fzr g - "

/
-

7/ : |
(18)BA+G.20 tFilen’ EXAMINED bys mfe iiat oot = (Date) = f2= 22

D (14) 6 R. S Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.
) Cancellation memos.? /.2//.///). Does such correspondence, if coi.-
e € taining requs«st for dfsposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.7 [ .
/2 (Spacify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

.mﬁééigiﬂ;i.tnixzi

R. § Files EXAMINED by .. 7

. . ,., 78
(over) o L O 7 ¥




TTE.

C.

D.

FINAL ACTION

MEMORANDUM to D. M. O. in E. made (Date) ... . . ...

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) t0. .

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed .

(18) Typed by LR adCheclcodiibil S to L i 30

G. R. B. FORM NO.114 made (Date) .. - == = == 11

mianer Checked:"bys. o = oo f T

(L9NE Typedibys o tio 10w

SUSPENSION REMARKS:

Dispatched (Date)

Approved-bys. " -~ & BLioe e e e




G.R.S. Form #120 ; A Yo 88-7 |
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT AUG 7 1820 jab
\ﬁ (Revised) OFFIC THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
3 GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE e '
w Bia s /{ W’
\Fﬁdﬁ Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.i.C. P i
TO: Mrs. John Bsrnett, Mt. Vernon, Ala.
SUBJECT: Remains of...Cpl.. Henry.-P.--Barnett-00.-.4. 167th Inf. (95655)
The records of this office show that you have requested thai%i;i{S%zf- ﬁ
L B I\
................................ Iemain_ in_France =i ' Q oA

’6
If these are not the correct insnructions please ccrrect them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between,{l) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) 1nterment :Ln Ar'l mgton Va., or any other National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe. ;

By authority of the Quarterma.s’rer General:
3 C CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Major, U.S.A, ,
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIQUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING. i

" NAME OF NO. & STREET ~ TOWN |~ STATE
7 “
L
/ o
Soldlfara_ Widow /MM/LA—WQQ ....................................... 2, SZ{ Gy
L @, N
Soldier’s Children 2 f: ’ )
(Name oldest first) 3 ]L{) Gl j\
- e i _ ¢
rather J /g //5 M _______ MZ/%WL—
O "‘74""/‘"‘“{—‘ /g D ce L S5 el i A Y fulrs Z/
2..
Brothers 3. O %5
(Name oldest first) o R T
.................... Syt S AR Bl ,%, !\v. e e R e T
2- . ? 1
Sisters 3. ‘ & F "
(Name oldest f’irst)____r WL\ d N
— o
Date_ﬂ_._t..!__.g, .......... Cﬂ Tk Signature/ZL2 N A /2
Va ] o
Addresaj‘“’t[/k‘z/"blvlza/(/‘(/ Relatlonship ;/LW“ LAl

IMPORTANT :— CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (OVER)



® - @

n,R.S,Form #120 -

88=7

Shioping Inguiry, WAR DEPARTHENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTWRMASTER GENRRAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES RWGISTRATION STRVICE
WASHINGTON

APR 22 1999
i1 e J
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

i Mrs. John Barnett, Mount Vernon, Ala.
SUBJECT: Disposition of remains of CPle Henry P. Barnett.

Records of this office show your reguest to be as follows: -
!

If any modifications of the foregoing are desired please
write same fully on the other side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return
of remnins to homes for byrial; (2) interment in Arlington, Va,,
Netionnl Cemstery; or () |remnin in Francel

You are requested to £ill out the following without delay
and return in enclosed »menrlty envelovne, which does not require
vostaze, j

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

THARLES €, PIBRCE™
Colonel, U,S. Army.

tvh

pe

NANE OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Wi dow

Children(Name oldest first)

Father
Mother

Brothers

Sisters

i b A A ; irne Vs
Date ) e 1 \ ) Signature g

HEC
NS/7154 /1L

Address/ﬁé{ }'1'.‘? Ve, (LKA Relationship 4

The transfer of bodies will be maAds
entirely at governmnent exn- .. g

P




W
i £



.GRAVE LOCATION BLAN!.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

: & ¥
..Barnett. ..... Nong........ He 4 0 Fr)
(Surname.) (Number.)  (First JName and Imtm]s )
- Corporal. - Lo Bt T e T e e e
s (Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. ..... Aug.‘ Al 1918 ......... iy
BLACH QR AEURTAT S0 R P RS I Lt

' (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Ma
. must specify elearly what map is used.

: Amerm;..n Gemetery WOk (BE it s e or

E .Se.ction Ble At e e e

! B _ ) : v

. Nentes, .loire-~Inferisura.. .. ..........! bg
GRAVE NUMBER......28.... .. . AR DGR ol S

| M

. HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ Crossfi. ot v

. Bottle to De replaced by Oross

v Headboard? ... ... e L B

. IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

g
r

" Was one buried with body?. .. NO L GHGES. Tt e e
| y

'~ Wads one fastened to mame peg or

d stake used as a grave marker?... ...l
3

. Jf name unknown and tags missing, deseription 'md marks
i

should be given here:

RZEI—'ORTED BY:

. ) (blm n%.u] Ranl~gf Re )?tmg Officer.)

This portion t e scnt fo" ChYet o ra,\ es Remsﬁratmn Servj ich
F At 5

AR iy .Aﬁ?é//a/ 3 4



